Digital pressure switch
for energy-saving control ejector
Before Use
ZK2 series for N.O. supply valve
Thank you for purchasing the SMC ZK2 Series with Digital Pressure Switch.
Please read the operation manual carefully before operating the product and
make sure you understand its capabilities and limitations.
Please keep the operation manual handy for future reference.

(Approximately 10 minutes)
Model indication Method
How to order
ZK2-ZSV                -A-X188
Integrated cable assembly for the solenoid valve/pressure switch
ZK2-LW    -A
Troubleshooting
■Error indication
This function is to display error location and content when a problem or an error occurs.
Error Name Error Display Error Type Troubleshooting Method
Over current Error
The switch output load current is
more than 80 mA.
Turn the power off and remove the
cause of the over current.
Then turn the power on.
Zero-clear Error
During the zero clear operation,
pressure above ±3.5%F.S. has
been applied.
After 1 second, the mode will
return to measurement mode.
The zero clear range can vary
±1%F.S. with individual product
differences.
Perform zero clear operation again
after restoring the applied pressure
to an atmospheric pressure
condition.
Pressurizing Error
Pressure has exceeded the
upper limit of the set pressure
range.
Reset applied pressure to a level
within the set pressure range.
Pressure has exceeded the
lower limit of the set pressure
range.
System Error
Displayed in the case of an
internal data error.
Turn the power off and turn it on
again.
If resetting fails, an investigation by
SMC Corporation will be required.
If the error can not be reset after the above measures are taken, then please contact SMC.
Specification
Refer to the operation manual on the SMC website (URL https://www.smcworld.com).
Note: Specifications are subject to change without prior notice and any obligation on the part of the manufacturer.
© 2012-2016 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved
ZK2-OM00901-Ｃ Setting of [F99] Reset to the default setting completed
Reset to the default setting
Set the display [ON] by pressing the
 or  button, then press the
 and  buttons simultaneously for
5 seconds or longer.
AII settings are returned to
the default values.
Return to function selection
mode.
[oFF] (unused) selected.
Press the  button to confirm
selection.
Return to function selection mode.
Output specification
A NPN open collector
B PNP open collector
Unit specification
Nil
With unit conversion
function
M Fixed SI unit
Mounting thread

この内容は予告なしに変更する場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承ください。
© 2012-2024 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved   ZK2-OM00901-C
型式表示方法
ZK2-ZSV -A-X188
出力仕様
単位仕様
L
取付ねじ
本体型式
(単体用)
本体型式
(マニホールド用)
B
A
コネクタ付リード線
G
無記号
コネクタ付リード線付(2m)
コネクタ付リード線無し
無記号PNPオープンコレクタ
NPNオープンコレクタ :ZK2A※
:ZK2B※
:ZK2G※
:ZK2C※
:ZK2F※
:ZK2H※M
無記号
SI単位固定
単位切換機能付
電磁弁・圧力スイッチ用一体ケーブルAss'y
NPNオープンコレクタ用
PNPオープンコレクタ用
ZK2-LW -A
適用スイッチ出力仕様
11
10
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
URL https://www.smcworld.com
[F99] 出荷状態への復帰の設定完了
出荷状態への復帰